2.3 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS A RESULT OF
BUSINESS COMBINATIONS FOR THE ENTITY UNDER COMMON CONTROL
(Continued)

Upon transfer of an interest in an entity to another entity that is under the control of the ultimate
shareholders that control the Group, any difference between the Group’s interest in the carrying value of
the assets and liabilities and the cost of transfer of the interest in the entity is recognised directly in equity.

The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income includes the results of each
of the combining entities from the earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first
came under the common control, where this is a shorter period.

All intra-group balances, transactions, unrealised gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions
and dividends are eliminated in full on consolidation.

The opening balances as at 1 January 2017 and comparative information as at 31 December 2016 have
been restated in the consolidated financial statements.

Restated consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016:

As previously
reported

Effect of
prior year

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assets 308,809 – 308,809
Total current assets 7,011,502 1,804 7,013,306
Total current liabilities 4,150,632 1,869 4,152,501
Equity attributable to owners of the parent 3,109,696 (52) 3,109,644

Non-controlling interests 59,983 (13) 59,970
Total equity 3,169,679 (65) 3,169,614

31 December 2017

BEIJING DIGITAL TELECOM CO., LTD.140

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.3 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS A RESULT OF
BUSINESS COMBINATIONS FOR THE ENTITY UNDER COMMON CONTROL
(Continued)

Details of the restated consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016 include the
following:

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
year adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current assets
Inventories 2,175,606 43 2,175,649
Trade and bills receivables 1,772,260 16 1,772,276
Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 1,135,447 151 1,135,598
Due from related parties 13,582 (78) 13,504
Cash and cash equivalents 783,084 1,672 784,756

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 403,134 1,869 405,003

Restated consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31
December 2016:

As previously
reported

Effect of
prior year

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 15,177,171 (45) 15,177,126
Cost of sales (13,321,491) 43 (13,321,448)
Selling and distribution expenses (1,043,639) (47) (1,043,686)
Administrative expenses (319,673) (16) (319,689)
Profit for the year 357,076 (65) 357,011

31 December 2017

2017 Annual Report 141

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

3. ISSUED BUT NOT YET EFFECTIVE INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS

The Group has not applied the following new and revised IFRSs, which have been issued but are not yet
effective, in the financial statements:

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments1

Amendments to IFRS 9 Prepayment Features with Negative Compensation2

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers1

Amendments to IFRS 15 Clarifications to IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with
Customers1

IFRS 16 Leases2

IFRS 17 Insurance Contracts3

IFRIC 22 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance